
 

 

 

ECF No. 312437/01         Date:21.06.2023        

                                    

                                        

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER (SNIT) 

Sealed tender are invited from the eligible Govt. registered contractor for the following works 

at Industrial Estate, Nathkuchi, Tihu in the district of Nalbari, Assam. 

Sealed Tender shall be addressed to the Managing Director, Assam Industrial Development 

Corporation Ltd., R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-781024. Tender received after above date & time 

will not be accepted. 
The Managing Director, Assam Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. reserves the right to 

reject any or all the RFP without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

 

         S/D 

            Managing Director 

Assam Industrial Dev. Corpn. Ltd. 

 
 

 

Name of work 

 

Total 

estimated cost 

Earnest Money 

(Rs.) 

Cost of 

Tender  

Document 

(Rs.) 

Time of 

completion 

Work of construction of 
Boundary wall  at Industrial 

Estate, Nathkuchi, Tihu in the 

district of Nalbari, Assam 

Rs.4,28,020.00 Rs.8,560.00 
only  for general 

category and 

Rs.4,280.00 

only for other 

caste 

1,000.00 

 
60 (sixty) 

days  

Period of collection of Tender Document 23.06.2023 to 01.07.2023 from the Office of the 

Corporation at R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-

781024, Assam during office hours. 

Last date and time for submission of Tender 05.07.2023 up to 14.00 Hours  

Date & time of opening  of Tender 06.07.2023 at 15.00 Hours  

Cost of Tender Document Rs.1,000.00 (Rupees one thousand) only (Non-

refundable)in the form of demand draft drawn in 

favour of “Assam Industrial Development 

Corporation Limited“, payable  at Guwahati. 



1 | P a g e  
 

 

Request for Proposal (SNIT) 

 

 

For 

 
Construction of boundary wall at 

Industrial Estate, Nathkuchi, Dist. -Nalbari, 

Assam. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

ASSAM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A Government of Assam Undertaking) 

R. G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-781024 

Ph. 0361-2201215, 2202216, Fax: 0361-2200060, Email: aidcltd@gmail.com CIN: 

U75112AS1965SGC001246 

 
June, 2023 

 

 

 

   

mailto:aidcltd@gmail.com


2 | P a g e  
 

ASSAM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A GOVT. OF ASSAM UNDERTAKING) 

R.G. BARUAH ROAD, GUWAHATI, 

ASSAM – 781024. 

 

1. Name of Work                         Construction of boundary wall at Industrial Estate, 

Nathkuchi, Dist. -Nalbari, Assam. 

2. Tender Notice No. ECF No.                                  dated 

3. Earnest Money Deposit Rs.8,560.00 (Rupees eight thousand five hundred sixty) 

only for general category and Rs.4,280.00 (Rupees four 

thousand two hundred eighty) only for other caste in the 

form of demand draft drawn in favour of “Assam 

Industrial Development Corporation Limited “, payable  

at Guwahati. 

4. Validity Period of Tender 90 (ninety) days. 

5. Time of Completion 60(sixty) days. 

6. Cost of Tender Document Rs.1,000.00 (Rupees one thousand) only (Non-

refundable)in the form of demand draft drawn in favour 

of “Assam Industrial Development Corporation 

Limited”, payable  at Guwahati. 

7. DD No. for Cost of Tender paper  

8. Date of issue of Tender Document 23.06.2023 to 01.07.2023 up to 17.00 Hours(During 

office hours) 

9. Date of Receiving of Tender 23.06.2023 to 05.07.2023 up to 14.00 Hours 

10. Date of Opening of Tender 06.07.2023 at 15.00 Hours 

11. Tender Document issued to 

Mobile no: 

 

12. Date of issue  

I3. Issued by  

 

 



3 | P a g e  
 

- 

CIN: U75112AS1965SGC001246 

 

ECF No. 312437/                                                                                                            Date: 

                                    

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER (SNIT) 

 

Sealed tender are invited from the eligible Govt. registered contractor for the following works at 

Industrial Estate, Nathkuchi, Tihu in the district of Nalbari, Assam. 

Sealed Tender shall be addressed to the Managing Director, Assam Industrial Development 

Corporation Ltd., R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-781024. Tender received after above date & time will 

not be accepted. 
The Managing Director, Assam Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. reserves the right to 

reject any or all the RFP without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

 

Sd/- 

            Managing Director 

Assam Industrial Dev. Corpn. Ltd. 

 

 

Name of work 

 

Total 

estimated cost 

Earnest Money 

(Rs.) 

Cost of 

Tender  

Document 

(Rs.) 

Time of 

completion 

Work of construction of 

Boundary wall  at Industrial 

Estate, Nathkuchi, Tihu in the 

district of Nalbari, Assam 

Rs.4,28,020.00 Rs.8,560.00 

only  for general 

category and 

Rs.4,280.00 

only for other 

caste 

1,000.00 

 

60 (sixty) 

days  

Period of collection of Tender Document 23.06.2023 to 01.07.2023from the Office of the 

Corporation at R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-781024, 

Assam during office hours. 

Last date and time for submission of Tender 05.07.2023 up to 14.00 Hours  

Date & time of opening Tender 06.07.2023 at15.00 Hours  

Cost of Tender Document Rs.1,000.00 (Rupees one thousand) only (Non-

refundable)in the form of demand draft drawn in 

favour of “Assam Industrial Development Corporation 

Limited“, payable  at Guwahati. 



4 | P a g e  
 

 

 

1. Section-I: GENERAL INFORMATION 

 

1.1 About AIDC: 

Assam Industrial Development Corporation (AIDC) Limited has been incorporated in the year, 

1965 and it has been registered under the Companies Act. 1956. The objective of the 

Corporation is to promote, establish and execute industries / projects or enterprises for 

manufacture and production of plant and machinery tools, implements etc. which in the 

opinion of the company are likely to promote. 

The thrust of the Government is on environmentally suitable industrialization, which generates 

maximum employment opportunity and augments State revenue. 

1.2 Objective of the Assignment 

AIDC intends to select Govt. registered contractor for construction of boundary wall at 

Industrial Estate, Nathkuchi, in the district of Nalbari, Assam for demarcation and protection of 

plot for the security purpose. 

 

2. Section III: Scope of work 

 

2.1 Scope of work:  

 

i. Earthwork in excavation, Random rubble masonry work, RCC work, brick work, 

Plastering etc. 

 

2.2 Payment Terms: 

 

i. 100% payment will be made after successfully completion of work. 

 

2.3 Time frame for completion of work. 

 

i. The work should be completed within 60 (sixty) days. No extension will be granted. 

 

2.4 Performance security: 

 

i. The successful bidder shall have to deposit performance security amount as per APWD 

norms. The performance security will be released after successfully completion of work. 

 

2.5 Security deposit: 

 

i.   10% of final bill value will be deducted and retain for 1 (one) year. The security deposit 

amount will be release if there will not any defect of the work within defect liability 

period i.e. 1 (one) year from the date of completion of work. 

 

 



5 | P a g e  
 

3. Following documents is to be submitted along with the tender paper. 

 

SCHEDULE – A: Form of submission of tender as prescribed format. 

SCHEDULE – B: Details of Bidder as prescribed format. 

SCHEDULE– C: Description of Experience of Bidder 

SCHEDULE–D: Income Tax, PAN, Registration certificate and Service Tax Registration / GST. 

SCHEDULE–E: Account details of the bidder along with a cancel cheque. 

 

4.Financial bid submission form 

SCHEDULE – F: Form of submission of financial bid as prescribed BOQ. 

5. Final decision-making authority: 

      AIDC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the process at any time without 

assigning any reason thereof and without thereby incurring any liability to the 

affectedapplicantorwithoutinformingtheapplicantsofthegroundsforsuchactionby AIDC. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6 | P a g e  
 

 

SCHEDULE–A 

 

BIDSUBMISSIONFORM 

 

[Location,Date] 

To, 

The Managing Director 

Assam Industrial Development Corporation Limited (AIDC) 

(A Government of Assam Undertaking) 

R. G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-781024. 

 

Sub.: Construction of boundary wall at Industrial Estate, Nathkuchi, in the district of  Nalbari,   Assam. 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

With reference to the subject cited above, we are submitting herewith the bid documents for the work of 

construction of boundary wall at Industrial Estate, Nathkuchi, in the district of  Nalbari, Assam under 

AIDC Limited 

 

We hereby declare that all the information and statements made in this Bid are true and accept that 

any misinterpretation contained in it may lead to our disqualification. We understand you are not 

bound to accept any Bid you receive. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Authorized Signature [In full and initials]: 

Name and Title of Signatory: 

Name of Firm: 

Address: 



7 | P a g e  
 

SCHEDULE–B 

DETAILSOF BIDDER 

(On the Letter Head of the Bidder) 

 

(a) Name of Bidder: 

(b) Address of the office(s) 

(c) Date of incorporation and / or commencement of business (Please attach certified copy of 

registration of Firm) 

 

Details of individual(s) who will serve as the point of contact / communication for AIDC with the 

Bidder. 

(a) Name 

(b) Designation 

(c) Company/Firm 

(d) Address along with Pin code 

(e) Telephone number 

(f) E-mail address 

(g) Fax number 

(h) Mobile number 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



8 | P a g e  
 

SCHEDULE– C 

 

DESCRIPTION OF EXPERIENCE OF BIDDER TO ILLUSTRATE QUALIFICATIONS 

(Please provide information only for a project for which your firm was legally contracted by 

the client as a corporate entity) 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Items Description 

1. Project Name:  

2. Project Location:  

3. Project Cost:  

4. Name of Client :  

5. 
Start Date 

(Month/Year): 

 

6. 
Completion Date: 

(Month/Year) 

 

7. 
Detailed Narrative 

Description of Project: 

 

 

Notes: 

Supporting documents (Work Orders or agreements) should necessarily be submitted by the 

bidders without which the submission shall not be considered for evaluation. 



9 | P a g e  
 

SCHEDULE–D 

 

INCOMETAX, PAN, REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE AND SERVICE TAX REGISTRATION 

DOCUMENTS / GST. 

 

SCHEDULE–E 

Account details of the bidder along with a cancel cheque. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



10 | P a g e  
 

 

 

SCHEDULE – F 

FINANCIAL BID 

FINANCIAL BID SUBMISSION FORM 

[Location, Date] 

 

To, 

The Managing Director 

Assam Industrial Development Corporation Limited (AIDC) 

(A Government of Assam Undertaking) 

R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-781024 

 

Sub: Construction of boundary wall at Industrial Estate, Nathkuchi in the district of Nalbari, Assam. 

Dear Sir, 

 

Having gone through the tender and having fully understood the scope of work for the captioned assignment as 

set out in the tender; we are pleased to quote the rate as per BOQ. 

Our Financial Bid shall be binding upon us subject to the modifications resulting from contract negotiations, 

upto expiration of the validity period of the Bid. 

We understand, you are not bound to accept any Bid you receive. 

 

We remain, 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 

 
Authorized Signature [In full and initials]:   

Name and Title of Signatory: 

Name of Firm: 

Address: 

 

 

 



11 | P a g e  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BOQ for construction of Boundary Wall and Earthwork at Industrial Estate, Nathkuchi, 
Assam 

Sl. 
No. 

Item 
No 

Description Unit  Quantity Rate  Amount (In Rs.) 

1   Earthwork   
 

    

  2.25(a) 

Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth 
(including royalty) by mechanical transport upto 
a lead of 5km also including ramming and 
watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 
cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. 
complete. Cum 210.00  

 
  

2   Random Rubble Masonry         

  7.1 

Random rubble masonry with hard stone in 
foundation and plinth including levelling up with 
cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse 
sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm 
nominal size) upto plinth level with :         

  7.1.1 Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) Cum 27.72  
 

  

3   Reinforced Cement Concrete Work         

  5.2 

Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any 
thickness), including attached pilasters, 
buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, 
columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and 
struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five 
level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, 
finishing and reinforcement :         

  5.2.1 

1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) 
derived from natu- 
ral sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm 
nominal size derived from natural sources) Cum 2.00  

 
  

4   Formwork         

  5.9 

Centering and shuttering including strutting, 
propping etc. and removal 
of form for         

4.1 5.9.5 
Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, 
bressumers and Sqm 12.38 

 
  



12 | P a g e  
 

cantilevers 

4.2 5.9.6 
Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and 
Struts Sqm 18.22 

 
  

5   Steel Reinforcement         

  5.22A 

Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including 
straightening, cutting, 
bending, placing in position and binding all 
complete above plinth level.         

  5.22A.1 
Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars 

Kg 246.88  
 

  

6   Brickwork         

  6.4 

Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non 
modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in 
superstructure above plinth level up to floor V 
level in all shapes and sizes in          

  6.4.1 
Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) 

Cum 6.19 
 

  

7   Cement Plaster (Fine Sand)     
 

  

7.1 13.2 

15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of 
single or half brick wall of mix : 

    
 

  

  13.2.1 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand) Sqm 66.00 
 

  

7.2 13.2 20 mm cement plaster of mix :     
 

  

  13.2.1 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand) Sqm 66.00 
 

  

Total 

 
 


